ITEM NO.

10

i il

12

OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT
STS-60

DESCRIPTION

700 STS-60 Embroidered Crew Patches

300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags

2 Sets (4"x6") U.S. States and Territories Flags
2 Sets (4"x6") United Nations Member Flags

200 Small (4"x6") Russian Flags
50 Small (4"x6") Ukraine Flags
25 5TS-60 Embroidered Crew Patches

5 (8"x10") STS-71 MIR Photos
20 Small (4"x6") NASA Flags

3 NASA Seals (Bronze)
3 NASA Seals (Pewter)
6 Embroidered Space Shuttle Patches

5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following
States and Countries:

Colorado

Maryland

Ohio

Virginia

Venezuela

10 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following
States and Countries:

Alabama

South Carolina

Russia

15 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Costa Rica

5 Each of the Following:
U.S. Marine Corps Flags (4"x6")
U.S. Navy Flags (4"x6")
U.S. Air Force Reserve Patches

Enclosure 1



13 15 Each Small (4"x6") United States Flags

Items 14 through 78 are manifested at the request of the STS-60 crew members.

14 Wood Heart Replica Statue
15 ISSM Patch

16 Chevron Insignia

17 Troop 16 Patch

18 Sister City Flag (3'x5")
19 Sister City Flag (3'x5")
20 Pack 957 Flag (3'x5")

21 ISSM Patch

22 Wood Plaque (3.5"x5")
23 Russian Orthodox Icon
24 School Flag (20"x28")
25 School T-Shirt

26 School T-Shirt

27 College Button

28 150th Anniversary Logo
29 NCSU Decal

30 School Patch

31 Foundation Sticker

32 AEDO Patch

33 Virginia Beach Seal

34 Foundation Shirt

35 College Banner (2'x4")



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

56,

54

5o

56

57

58

59

Silver Space Center Houston Pin
Gold Challenger Center Pin
Silver and Gold Pin
Georgia Tech Pennant
Foundation Seal (3")
Phillips Laboratory Patch
Leather Air Force Reserve Patch
Compact Disc

Space Explorer Badge

U.S. Olympic Flag (3'x5")
Girl Scout Patch

Institute Patch

Association Patch

Airport Patch

Flight Patch

Alpha Xi Delta Patch
Baseball Cap

Wood Seal (3.5"x3.5"x1")
Log Book

Physics Department Patch
302nd Wing Patch
Squadron Patch

Rotary Flag

School Flag (3'x5')



60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

i

72

73

74

70

76

77

78

Items 79 through 84 are manifested at the request of STS-60 payload customers.

79

School Banner (3'x5")

Center Patch

Buckeye

MCC Flag (2'x4")

NPO Flag (2'x4")

City Flag (3'x5')

School Banner (3'x5')

Book on Rocketry

Yuri Gagarin Photograph (8"x11")
Thumbprint Collage (3'x2")
Poster (11"x14")

Naval Aviator Astronaut Wings
Gold Astronaut Pin

Naval Aviator Astronaut Wings
Gold Astronaut Pin

Gold Astronaut Pin

Gold Astronaut Pin

Air Force Command Pilot Astronaut Wings

Gold Astronaut Pin

400 GAS Program Decals
400 GAS 100th Payload Decals

150 Small Self-Contained Payload Program Decals
150 Small Self-Contained Payload Program Patches
150 Small (4"x6") United States Flags

200 CAPL Payload Decals



80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

16 NASA Patches

2 GAS Patches

9 GAS Decals

1 Hitchhiker Patch

2 Hitchhiker Decals

2 STS-40 Mission Patches

29 Small (4"x6") California State Flags

4 Small (4"x6") Michigan State Flags

1 Small (4"x6") Utah State Flag

5 Brass Plates

8 Cross Pens

4 Cross Pencils

1 Niji Pen-Pencil

1 Small Flag of Bolivia

20 Orbiter Stability Experiment Patches
70 SKILL Program Patches

9 Morgan State University Shield Decals
8 Morgan State University Mascot Decals

25 Small (4"x6") ESA Flags
25 ESA Pens

150 Small (4"x6") United States Flags
150 Small (4"x6") Russian Flags

200 Small (4"x6") United States Flags
200 STS-60 Embroidered Crew Patches
200 ODERACS Patches

1 North Carolina State University Flag
5 Small KSC Brass Etchings

2 Black History Commemorative Posters

20 Silver Snoopy Pins
20 Small (4"x6") Discovery Flags

Flag of Belize
2 Rancho Del Cielo Biology Station Patches
Elwood Patch

Cub Scout Photograph (8"x10")

Toys for Tots Poster (17"x13")



93

94

95

29 STS-60 Embroidered Crew Patches
2 STS-60 Mission Decals

145 CHAWS Payload Decals

50 Small (4"x6") United States Flags
8 USAF Space Badges

1 Cub Scout Flag (3'x5'), Pack 56

500 Discovery Flags (4"x6")
100 Silver Snoopy Pins



