OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT STS-60

ITEM NO.	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
1	700 STS-60 Embroidered Crew Patches
2	300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags
3	2 Sets (4"x6") U.S. States and Territories Flags
4	2 Sets (4"x6") United Nations Member Flags
5	200 Small (4"x6") Russian Flags 50 Small (4"x6") Ukraine Flags 25 STS-60 Embroidered Crew Patches
6	5 (8"x10") STS-71 MIR Photos
7	20 Small (4"x6") NASA Flags
8	3 NASA Seals (Bronze)3 NASA Seals (Pewter)6 Embroidered Space Shuttle Patches
9	5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following States and Countries: Colorado Maryland Ohio Virginia Venezuela
10	10 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following States and Countries: Alabama South Carolina Russia
11	15 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Costa Rica
12	5 Each of the Following: U.S. Marine Corps Flags (4"x6") U.S. Navy Flags (4"x6") U.S. Air Force Reserve Patches

13 15 Each Small (4"x6") United States Flags

Items 14 through 78 are manifested at the request of the STS-60 crew members.

14	Wood Heart Replica Statue
15	ISSM Patch
16	Chevron Insignia
17	Troop 16 Patch
18	Sister City Flag (3'x5')
19	Sister City Flag (3'x5')
20	Pack 957 Flag (3'x5')
21	ISSM Patch
22	Wood Plaque (3.5"x5")
23	Russian Orthodox Icon
24	School Flag (20"x28")
25	School T-Shirt
26	School T-Shirt
27	College Button
28	150th Anniversary Logo
29	NCSU Decal
30	School Patch
31	Foundation Sticker
32	AEDO Patch
33	Virginia Beach Seal
34	Foundation Shirt
35	College Banner (2'x4')

36	Silver Space Center Houston Pin
37	Gold Challenger Center Pin
38	Silver and Gold Pin
39	Georgia Tech Pennant
40	Foundation Seal (3")
41	Phillips Laboratory Patch
42	Leather Air Force Reserve Patch
43	Compact Disc
44	Space Explorer Badge
45	U.S. Olympic Flag (3'x5')
46	Girl Scout Patch
47	Institute Patch
48	Association Patch
49	Airport Patch
50	Flight Patch
51	Alpha Xi Delta Patch
52	Baseball Cap
53	Wood Seal (3.5"x3.5"x1")
54	Log Book
55	Physics Department Patch
56	302nd Wing Patch
57	Squadron Patch
58	Rotary Flag
59	School Flag (3'x5')

60	School Banner (3'x5')	
61	Center Patch	
62	Buckeye	
63	MCC Flag (2'x4')	
64	NPO Flag (2'x4')	
65	City Flag (3'x5')	
66	School Banner (3'x5')	
67	Book on Rocketry	
68	Yuri Gagarin Photograph (8"x11")	
69	Thumbprint Collage (3'x2')	
70	Poster (11"x14")	
71	Naval Aviator Astronaut Wings	
72	Gold Astronaut Pin	
73	Naval Aviator Astronaut Wings	
74	Gold Astronaut Pin	
75	Gold Astronaut Pin	
76	Gold Astronaut Pin	
77	Air Force Command Pilot Astronaut Wings	
78	Gold Astronaut Pin	
Items 79 through 84 are manifested at the request of STS-60 payload customers.		
79	400 GAS Program Decals 400 GAS 100th Payload Decals 150 Small Self-Contained Payload Program Decals 150 Small Self-Contained Payload Program Patches 150 Small (4"x6") United States Flags 200 CAPL Payload Decals	

80	16 NASA Patches 2 GAS Patches 9 GAS Decals 1 Hitchhiker Patch 2 Hitchhiker Decals 2 STS-40 Mission Patches 29 Small (4"x6") California State Flags 4 Small (4"x6") Michigan State Flags 1 Small (4"x6") Utah State Flag 5 Brass Plates 8 Cross Pens 4 Cross Pencils 1 Niji Pen-Pencil 1 Small Flag of Bolivia
81	20 Orbiter Stability Experiment Patches70 SKILL Program Patches9 Morgan State University Shield Decals8 Morgan State University Mascot Decals
82	25 Small (4"x6") ESA Flags 25 ESA Pens
83	150 Small (4"x6") United States Flags 150 Small (4"x6") Russian Flags
84	200 Small (4"x6") United States Flags 200 STS-60 Embroidered Crew Patches 200 ODERACS Patches 1 North Carolina State University Flag
85	5 Small KSC Brass Etchings
86	2 Black History Commemorative Posters
87	20 Silver Snoopy Pins 20 Small (4"x6") Discovery Flags
88	Flag of Belize
89	2 Rancho Del Cielo Biology Station Patches
90	Elwood Patch
91	Cub Scout Photograph (8"x10")
92	Toys for Tots Poster (17"x13")

93	29 STS-60 Embroidered Crew Patches 2 STS-60 Mission Decals 145 CHAWS Payload Decals 50 Small (4"x6") United States Flags 8 USAF Space Badges
94	1 Cub Scout Flag (3'x5'), Pack 56
95	500 Discovery Flags (4"x6") 100 Silver Snoopy Pins